TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee, correct on original coversheet but mistyped in Conveying Party Data previously recorded on Reel 004171 Frame 0067. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction from FCE Holdings Delaware, Inc. to FCI Holdings Delaware, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jennmar of Pennsylvania, LLC		103/17/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCI Holdings Delaware, Inc.
Street Address:	258 Kappa Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1165222	COMBINATION
Registration Number:	1442704	INST'AL
Registration Number:	1549696	INSTAL
Registration Number:	1938570	JM-TRUSS
Registration Number:	2065706	JM CABLE
Registration Number:	2123406	JMS CABLE
Registration Number:	2140731	FRICTION-LOK
Registration Number:	2240588	J-BAR
Registration Number:	2680601	BIG JOHN
Registration Number:	2747617	CABLEOX
Registration Number:	2765383	LITTLE JOHN
Registration Number:	2983199	BUDDY BAR

900158159 REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0874

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3057248	JM USA
Registration Number:	3067537	JM
Registration Number:	3270984	JM STEEL SPECIALTY PRODUCTS USA
Registration Number:	3288693	JM STEEL USA
Registration Number:	3304017	ВҮТМ
Registration Number:	3304018	SUPER TWIST
Registration Number:	3366810	INSTÁL CABLE
Registration Number:	3367186	SHADOW PLATE
Registration Number:	3532449	BUDDY NUT
Registration Number:	3535960	SUPER TWIST
Registration Number:	3545213	INSTÁL-PLUS
Registration Number:	3627632	CRATER PLATE
Serial Number:	77664788	sgs
Serial Number:	77664803	STRESS, GEOLOGIC AND SUPPORT
Serial Number:	77793418	PH
Serial Number:	77796385	JENNCHEM
Serial Number:	77827465	DO BOLT
Serial Number:	77903305	PYTHON
Serial Number:	77903310	RIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm
Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2202-100152
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie W. Meder
Signature:	/Julie W. Meder/
Date:	03/26/2010

Total Attachments: 10 source=FCIASSIGN#page1.tif source=FCIASSIGN#page2.tif



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): JENNMAR OF PENNSYLVANIA, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: FCI HOLDINGS DELAWARE, INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) US Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03-17-2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Trademark Assignment Confirmation	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship US Cother Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See list attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B Trademark Registration No.(s) See list attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie W. Meder	/6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 790.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:	
State:pA Zip:15219 Phone Number: 412-471-88.15 Fax Number: 412-471-4094 Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 Expiration Date 05/2012 b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650 Authorized User Name The Webb Law Firm	
9. Signature: Signature Julie W. Meder Name of Person Signing	March 19, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4A.

TM Appl. Serial No.	TM Description
77/664,788	SGS
77/664,803	STRESS, GEOLOGIC AND SUPPORT
77/793,418	PH
77/796,385	JENNCHEM
77/827,465	DO BOLT
77/903,305	PYTHON
77/903,310	RIP

4B.

TM Reg. No.	TM Description
1,165,222	COMBINATION
1,442,704	INSTáL
1,549,696	INSTAL
1,938,570	JM-TRUSS
2,065,706	JM CABLE
2,123,406	JMS CABLE
2,140,731	FRICTION-LOK
2,240,588	J-BAR
2,680,601	BIG JOHN
2,747,617	CABLEOX
2,765,383	LITTLE JOHN
2,983,199	BUDDY BAR
3,057,248	JM USA and Design
3,067,537	JM and Design
	JM STEEL SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
3,270,984	USA and Design
3,288,693	JM STEEL USA and Design
3,304,017	BYTM
3,304,018	SUPER TWIST
3,366,810	INSTAL CABLE
3,367,186	SHADOW PLATE
3,532,449	BUDDY NUT
3,535,960	SUPER TWIST
3,545,213	INSTáL-PLUS
3,627,632	CRATER PLATE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

WHEREAS, Jennmar of Pennsylvania, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (as successor by merger to Jennmar Corporation), having a place of business at 258 Kappa Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238 (hereinafter "Jennmar"), was the owner of trademarks, the applications for registration and the registrations therefor listed in Appendix A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks worldwide (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Contribution Agreement ("Contribution Agreement") dated December 21, 2009, Jennmar contributed the Trademarks to FCI Holdings Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a registered office at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "FCI"), which transfer was effective on December 31, 2009 at 11:58 p.m.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby requests that the Commission of Patents and Trademarks reflect the assignment effected by the Contribution Agreement described herein.

EXECUTED this _____ day of March 2010 FCI Moldings Delaware. Inc.

Frank Calandra, Jr.

President

On this _____ day of March, 2010, before me appeared Frank Calandra, Jr., the person who signed this instrument on his own behalf, or who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

NOTARIAL SEAL

Notary Public
PITTSBURGH CITY, ALLEGHENY CNTY
My Commission Expires Jan 20, 2014

PATRICIA BEZILA

PII-1212332v2

RECORDED: 03/26/2010